Community Guidelines and Disclosures for Universe Silver® Social Media Pages

- At Universe Silver we want our social media pages to be fun, informative and useful. That's where you, our community, come in. We encourage you to "Like" us and join the conversation.
- > We welcome your participation on this page and ask that you respect others who participate here.
- We encourage comments, but we may remove comments that don't respect these community guidelines and your fellow participants. We may remove comments that contain spam, sensitive personal information, confidential or proprietary business information, inappropriate links, threatening, defamatory, profane, obscene or abusive material, and/or ones that suggest illegal activity.
- > Universe Silver does not endorse third-party links that appear on this site.
- When you visit Universe Silver on any third-party site such as Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, LinkedIn, etc. your activity there is subject to that site's current terms and conditions, along with their privacy policy and data security practices. These platforms are not affiliated with Universe Silver and may have policies and practices that differ from our own.
- This is a public forum. We ask that you do not post sensitive personal or financial information. If you have an account related or customer service-related question, we ask that you contact us toll-free at 1-800-483-6634.
- Notwithstanding moderation, Universe Silver cannot be held responsible for comments posted on its social media channels. No reliance should be placed on any user-generated comments. Universe Silver does not endorse, approve, or promote any non-company comments that appear on its social media channels, nor the authors thereof.

All Rights Reserved.

The Universe Silver Deposit Account is established by Central Bank of Kansas City, Member FDIC. The Universe Silver Visa [®] Debit Card is issued by Central Bank of Kansas City pursuant to a license from Visa U.S.A. Inc. Certain fees, terms, and conditions are associated with the approval, maintenance, and use of the Deposit Account and Debit Card. If you have any questions regarding your Deposit Account or Card, you should consult the Universe Silver[®] <u>Deposit Account</u> <u>Agreement</u> and <u>Fee Schedule</u>. Or contact us toll-free at 1-800-483-6634, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year.

Visa and the Visa logo are registered trademarks of Visa U.S.A., Inc.

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

Google Play and the Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC.